GHG 71 Aluminium Enclosures - Ex-e and Industrial
Junction and terminal enclosures for harsh and hazardous applications
CEAG Products
Explosion protected energy distribution
2 EATON
Internal and external earth
connection terminals are
standard

Product overview
GHG 71 enclosure
Ordering key
1) Depends on used components
2) Depends on the configuration
3) Standard; other degree of protection on request
4) On request
Prefix Application size Paint/other options Configuration
GHG71 X X XXX R XXXX
Alumi-
num
enclosure
product
series
1 Junction Box hazardous area 1 size 1 (77 x 77 x 40mm) 101 paint colour grey RAL 7032 R **** specific configuration
option (see catalogue
or on request)2 Terminal Box hazardous area 2 size 2 (83 x 111 x 60mm) 201 paint colour blue RAL 5015
3 Empty enclosure hazardous area 3 size 3 (128 x 128 x 80mm) *** other paint/options on request
4 Junction Box Industrial 4 size 4 (128 x 223 x 80mm)
5 Terminal Box Industrial 5 size 5 (183 x 183 x 95mm)
6 Empty Enclosure Industrial 6 size 6 (233 x 283 x 110mm)
7 size 7 (283 x 283 x 110mm)
8 size 8 (283 x 569 x 110mm)
6 EATON
Ordering details/dimension drawings
GHG 71*1 - size 1
GHG 71 - size 1
61
,577
77
61,5 40
46,5
10
,9
Dimensions in mm
Dimension drawings
Terminal block with screw-terminals
Ordering details
Type Colour (RAL) Order No.
Enclosures for industrial application
GHG 716 1 SK 7032 GHG 716 1101 R0001
GHG 716 1 ZFKK 7032 GHG 716 1101 R0002
Enclosures component certifi ed accd. to ATEX/IECEx
GHG 713 1 SK 7032 GHG 713 1101 R0001
GHG 713 1 ZFKK 7032 GHG 713 1101 R0002
GHG 713 1 ZFKK 5015 1) GHG 713 1201 R0001
GHG 713 1 ZFKK 5015 1) GHG 713 1201 R0002
Type Colour (RAL) Terminal type Cable glands 2) Clamping range Order No.
Confi gured devices accd ATEX/IECEx
GHG 711 1 7032 SK - 4 x 2.5 mm² 3 x M16 Ø 7 - 12 mm GHG 711 1101 R0011
GHG 711 1 7032 ZFKK - 5 x 2.5 mm² 3 x M16 Ø 7 - 12 mm GHG 711 1101 R0012
GHG 711 1 5015 1) SK - 4 x 2.5 mm² 3 x M16 Ø 7 - 12 mm GHG 711 1201 R0001
GHG 711 1 5015 1) ZFKK - 5 x 2.5 mm² 3 x M16 Ø 7 - 12 mm GHG 711 1201 R0002
1) RAL 5015 (sky-blue) for Ex-i application
2) Cable glands type Capri ADE 1F2
SK = Terminal block with screw-terminals
ZFKK= Cage-clamp
MK = Sheath terminals
RK =  serial terminals
Mounting fl aps Size 1-2
17
,2
29
,2
5,5
11,2
9,
5
5,5
8
 EATON 7
Technical data
GHG 71*1 - size 1